Email info@basilicfly.com Phone 044-61727700 Branch Office S NO 83, 16th Floor Smartworks North Main Road Near Hard Rock Cafe Pune Maharashtra - 411036. Registered Addres

Tower A, KRC Commerzone, Mount Poonamallee Road Porur, Chennai, Tamilnadu - 600116. CIN: L92100TN2016PLC103861

> November 26, 2024 Ref: NSE/80/2024-25

To,
The Manager
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: BASILIC ISIN: INEOOCC01013

## Subject: Outcome of Analyst/Institutional Investors meeting held on November 26, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the officials of the Company participated in the Analyst/investor meeting held on November 26, 2024, from 02.00 p.m. in virtual mode.

The list of Company/Institution/Analysts/Organization who attended the above meeting is given below:

Sr. No.	Date	Time (IST)	Company/Institution/ Analysts/Organization	Investor Name	Venue
1.	November 26, 2024	02:00 PM to 03:20 PM	Vivog Capital	Shikhar Mudra	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
2.			Longbow India Capital	Imran Khan	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
3.			DealWealth Capital	Pranay Jain	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
4.			Sapphire Capital	Maitri Shah	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
5.			Nine One Capital	Gaurav Agarwal	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
6.			Eqilion Capital	Sweta BK	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
7.			Stellar Management Consultants Private Limited	Sanket B	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
8.			HNI	Krishna Gopal Maheshwari	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
9.			HNI	Nikhil Harlalka	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)
10.			HNI	Ansh	Virtual Meeting (Via Zoom)



Email info@basilicfly.com

Phone
044-61727700

Branch Office S NO 83, 16th Floor Smartworks North Main Road Near Hard Rock Cafe Pune Maharashtra - 411036. Registered Address

Tower A, KRC Commerzone, Mount Poonamallee Road Porur, Chennai, Tamilnadu - 600116. CIN: L92100TN2016PLC103861

These interactions used a Q&A format. No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) was shared during any of these interactions.

Kindly take the above intimation on record.

Yours faithfully,

For Basilic Fly Studio Limited

Swati Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer A54158